Form PTO-1594	REC
KG.	
2.16.01	

07-18-2001

T U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

UW 5/7/0

To the Honorable Commissioner of 101781321 To the Honorable Commissioner of 101781321

	and receive the detached original documents of copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sasib Packaging North America, Inc.	N. G. L. II.W.
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Name: Campbell Wrapper Corporation
[] General Partnership [] Limited	Address: 1721 W. Crusade Lane
[X] Corporation-State <u>DE</u> Partnership [] Other:	Green Bay, Wisconsin 54313
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[] Individual(s) citizenship
[] Yes [X] No	[] Association
[] les [A] No	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	[X] Corporation-State WI
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[] Other
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
[] Other	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
Execution Date: January 5, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?
	[] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	1,374,579
	1,352,618
Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations
	o. Town manifest of approximations and Taglor and
	involved: [2]
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:[2]
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 submitted with
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address:	
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 submitted with original assignment documents (copy attached)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 submitted with original assignment documents (copy attached) [] Enclosed
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 submitted with original assignment documents (copy attached) [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 submitted with original assignment documents (copy attached) [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiencies
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St. City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St. City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St. City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St. City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St. City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St. City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St. City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St. City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St. City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Nicholas A. Kees	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St. City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Nicholas A. Kees Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Nicholas A. Kees Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St. City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Nicholas A. Kees Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

MW533964_1.DOC

Form PTO-1594



U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sasib Packaging North America, Inc. [] Individual(s) [] Association Name: Campbell Wrapper Corporation [] General Partnership [] Limited [X] Corporation-State <u>DE</u> **Partnership** 2-16-01 [] Other: [] Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Association []Yes [X] No [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Corporation-State WI [X] Assignment [] Other [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic [] Other representative designation is attached: [] Yes Execution Date: January 5, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.1s 1,374,579 1,352,618 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: involved:....[2] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$65.00 Name: Nicholas A. Kees [X] Enclosed Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water St. [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 for any deficiencies 8. Deposit account number: 07-1509 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/23/2001 TD1AZ1 01 FC:4 02 FC:4 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nicholas A. Kees Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages, including cover sheet and attachments: [5]

MW491313_1.DOC

EL645136702US

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment"), is made as of January 5, 2001, by and between Sasib Packaging North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Campbell Wrapper Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee").

- 1. Assignment. Assignor is, and has been, the owner of each unregistered trademark identified in Schedule A attached to this Assignment. Assignor's predecessor in interest, the Paxall Group, Inc., is the registered owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule B (the "Paxall Trademarks") attached to this Assignment. Within sixty (60) days after the above written date, Assignor shall cause the Paxall Trademarks to be transferred to Assignor. The trademarks listed in Schedules A and B shall collectively be referred to as the "Trademarks". For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants, assigns, sells and conveys to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in each of the Trademarks, whether registered or unregistered, together with that portion of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks.
- Representations and Warranties. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary 2. contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, dated November 1, 2000, and as amended, Assignor makes no warranties as to the validity or renewal status of any of the Trademarks.
- Successors and Assigns. This Assignment shall be binding on, and inure 3. to the benefit of, the successors and assigns of the parties hereto.
- Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in 4. accordance with, the laws of the State of Wisconsin.

ASSIGNOR:

SASIB PACKAGING NORTH AMERICA, INC.

a Delaware corporation

ASSIGNEE:

CAMPBELL WRAPPER CORPORATION

a Wisconsin conporation

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0362

State of Wisconsin)			
) ss.			
County of Brown)			
_,				
On this <u>5th</u> day o	f January, 2001, before me	e, <u>(arolyn</u>	Mieloszyk,	
a notary public in and for s	said county and state, pers	onally appeared	Bruce A. Stimpson	n and
John N. Dykema,	personally known to me (a	or proved to me o	on the basis of	
satisfactory evidence) to be	e the Presidents	of the corpo	orationSwhich	
executed the within instrur				
said corneration executed t		•	•	

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public for the State of Wisconsin

My commission expires:

March 24, 2002, 2001

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

<u>Unregistered Trademarks</u>

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Goods
	Parsons	Weighing machines
	Clybourn	Cartoner

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

<u>Keg. No.</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Goods
73300171	Datatrek	Monitors and controls for computer-based scale systems and packaging systems
73518550	Worldstar	Electrical combination weighing machines

RECORDED: 07/12/2001